

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 22, 2022, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RECONFIGURATION OF EXISTING ROCK SLOPE, STABILIZATION OF ROCK SLOPE, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2022

LOCATION: PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF BROOKFIELD ON VT ROUTE 12 AT STATION 204+00 (MM 3.86) EXTENDING NORTH APPROXIMATELY 235.00 FEET (0.045 MILES) TO STATION 206+35 (MM 3.91).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 138 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661		2. J A MCDONALD INC. 585 Gilman Road Lyndon Center, VT 05850		3. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	\$55,500.000	\$55,500.00	\$24,000.000	\$24,000.00
203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4,000.000	\$11.000	\$44,000.00	\$25.000	\$100,000.00	\$31.000	\$124,000.00
203.35	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	CY	250.000	\$55.000	\$13,750.00	\$45.000	\$11,250.00	\$50.000	\$12,500.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	700.000	\$20.000	\$14,000.00	\$16.000	\$11,200.00	\$15.000	\$10,500.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	3.000	\$60.000	\$180.00	\$69.000	\$207.00	\$240.000	\$720.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	30.000	\$100.000	\$3,000.00	\$116.000	\$3,480.00	\$130.000	\$3,900.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	1,230.000	\$45.000	\$55,350.00	\$48.000	\$59,040.00	\$55.000	\$67,650.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	200.000	\$2.000	\$400.00	\$3.800	\$760.00	\$9.000	\$1,800.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	50.000	\$80.000	\$4,000.00	\$80.000	\$4,000.00	\$60.000	\$3,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$45.000	\$9,000.00	\$48.000	\$9,600.00	\$44.000	\$8,800.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.000	\$7,200.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$51,000.000	\$51,000.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$66,000.000	\$66,000.00	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$37,000.000	\$37,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$3,750.000	\$7,500.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	520.000	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.250	\$650.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	520.000	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.250	\$650.00
651.15	SEED	LB	40.000	\$10.000	\$400.00	\$8.000	\$320.00	\$20.000	\$800.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	150.000	\$2.000	\$300.00	\$2.000	\$300.00	\$20.000	\$3,000.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	10.000	\$70.000	\$700.00	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$90.000	\$900.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	1,175.000	\$15.000	\$17,625.00	\$24.000	\$28,200.00	\$23.000	\$27,025.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.000	\$4,200.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$40.000	\$400.00	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$50.000	\$500.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,620.497	\$3,620.50	\$3,620.497	\$3,620.50	\$3,620.497	\$3,620.50
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,700.000	\$2.000	\$3,400.00	\$2.500	\$4,250.00	\$5.000	\$8,500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	36.000	\$50.000	\$1,800.00	\$50.000	\$1,800.00	\$52.000	\$1,872.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$80.000	\$80.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	350.000	\$2.000	\$700.00	\$2.500	\$875.00	\$1.500	\$525.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$165.000	\$330.00	\$60.000	\$120.00
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$23,500.000	\$23,500.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING)	LF	100.000	\$210.000	\$21,000.00	\$205.000	\$20,500.00	\$253.000	\$25,300.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING)	LS	1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$9,870.000	\$9,870.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	330.000	\$150.000	\$49,500.00	\$125.000	\$41,250.00	\$224.000	\$73,920.00
				\$473,092.50		\$539,479.50		\$570,299.50	

Totals:

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		5. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		6. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	\$34,350.000	\$34,350.00	\$79,280.000	\$79,280.00
203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4,000.000	\$49.000	\$196,000.00	\$51.000	\$204,000.00	\$62.000	\$248,000.00
203.35	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	CY	250.000	\$68.000	\$17,000.00	\$85.000	\$21,250.00	\$63.000	\$15,750.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	700.000	\$14.750	\$10,325.00	\$12.000	\$8,400.00	\$13.000	\$9,100.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	3.000	\$150.000	\$450.00	\$200.000	\$600.00	\$210.000	\$630.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	30.000	\$108.000	\$3,240.00	\$90.000	\$2,700.00	\$15.000	\$450.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	1,230.000	\$53.500	\$65,805.00	\$54.000	\$66,420.00	\$80.000	\$98,400.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	200.000	\$2.500	\$500.00	\$3.150	\$630.00	\$7.000	\$1,400.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	50.000	\$80.000	\$4,000.00	\$55.550	\$2,777.50	\$85.000	\$4,250.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$50.000	\$10,000.00	\$44.000	\$8,800.00	\$48.000	\$9,600.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$9,180.000	\$9,180.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$525.000	\$525.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$100.000	\$100.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$62,350.000	\$62,350.00	\$86,155.000	\$86,155.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$62,350.000	\$62,350.00	\$103,990.000	\$103,990.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$3,050.000	\$6,100.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,170.000	\$6,340.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	520.000	\$1.100	\$572.00	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.050	\$546.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	520.000	\$1.100	\$572.00	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$1.050	\$546.00
651.15	SEED	LB	40.000	\$15.000	\$600.00	\$6.000	\$240.00	\$8.000	\$320.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	150.000	\$6.000	\$900.00	\$3.000	\$450.00	\$3.000	\$450.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$1,020.000	\$1,020.00	\$635.000	\$635.00	\$650.000	\$650.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	10.000	\$65.000	\$650.00	\$125.000	\$1,250.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	1,175.000	\$22.000	\$25,850.00	\$20.000	\$23,500.00	\$13.000	\$15,275.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.000	\$3,600.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$58.000	\$580.00	\$55.000	\$550.00	\$5.000	\$50.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,620.497	\$3,620.50	\$3,620.497	\$3,620.50	\$3,620.497	\$3,620.50
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,700.000	\$3.000	\$5,100.00	\$1.350	\$2,295.00	\$4.000	\$6,800.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	36.000	\$65.000	\$2,340.00	\$60.000	\$2,160.00	\$30.000	\$1,080.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	1.000	\$220.000	\$220.00	\$95.000	\$95.00	\$150.000	\$150.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	350.000	\$1.000	\$350.00	\$1.000	\$350.00	\$2.000	\$700.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	2.000	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$50.000	\$100.00
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.000	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$53,800.000	\$53,800.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING)	LF	100.000	\$220.000	\$22,000.00	\$225.000	\$22,500.00	\$300.000	\$30,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING)	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$4,725.000	\$4,725.00	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	330.000	\$185.000	\$61,050.00	\$185.000	\$61,050.00	\$80.000	\$26,400.00
				\$599,971.50		\$647,315.00		\$847,314.50	

Totals: